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Population Deviation from Existing Districts

Ideal district size:  23,503

District District Name County(ies) Ideal District Population Pop-Ideal % from Ideal

1 State House District 1 Cherokee, Labette (part) 23,503 20,413 -3,090 -13.15
2 State House District 2 Allen (part), Bourbon (part), Crawford (part), Neosho (part) 23,503 21,769 -1,734 -7.38
3 State House District 3 Crawford (part) 23,503 24,215 712 3.03
4 State House District 4 Anderson (part), Bourbon (part), Linn (part) 23,503 21,859 -1,644 -6.99
5 State House District 5 Anderson (part), Franklin (part), Linn (part), Miami (part) 23,503 22,153 -1,350 -5.74
6 State House District 6 Miami (part) 23,503 23,301 -202 -0.86
7 State House District 7 Labette (part),  Montgomery (part) 23,503 21,140 -2,363 -10.05
8 State House District 8 Johnson (part) 23,503 27,614 4,111 17.49
9 State House District 9 Allen (part),  Neosho (part) 23,503 21,510 -1,993 -8.48

10 State House District 10 Douglas (part) 23,503 25,057 1,554 6.61
11 State House District 11 Montgomery (part) 23,503 20,634 -2,869 -12.21
12 State House District 12 Butler (part), Chautauqua, Cowley (part), Elk (part), Montgomery (part) 23,503 20,383 -3,120 -13.27
13 State House District 13 Elk (part), Greenwood, Neosho (part), Wilson, Woodson 23,503 20,737 -2,766 -11.77
14 State House District 14 Johnson (part) 23,503 28,810 5,307 22.58
15 State House District 15 Johnson (part) 23,503 24,600 1,097 4.67
16 State House District 16 Johnson (part) 23,503 23,318 -185 -0.79
17 State House District 17 Johnson (part) 23,503 22,254 -1,249 -5.31
18 State House District 18 Johnson (part) 23,503 23,298 -205 -0.87
19 State House District 19 Johnson (part) 23,503 25,202 1,699 7.23
20 State House District 20 Johnson (part) 23,503 24,013 510 2.17
21 State House District 21 Johnson (part) 23,503 23,545 42 0.18
22 State House District 22 Johnson (part) 23,503 22,805 -698 -2.97
23 State House District 23 Johnson (part) 23,503 24,001 498 2.12
24 State House District 24 Johnson (part) 23,503 22,792 -711 -3.03
25 State House District 25 Johnson (part) 23,503 23,892 389 1.66
26 State House District 26 Johnson (part), Miami (part) 23,503 29,203 5,700 24.25
27 State House District 27 Johnson (part) 23,503 32,846 9,343 39.75
28 State House District 28 Johnson (part) 23,503 24,753 1,250 5.32
29 State House District 29 Johnson (part) 23,503 23,641 138 0.59
30 State House District 30 Johnson (part) 23,503 23,775 272 1.16
31 State House District 31 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 22,433 -1,070 -4.55
32 State House District 32 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 22,056 -1,447 -6.16
33 State House District 33 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 25,480 1,977 8.41
34 State House District 34 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 26,179 2,676 11.39
35 State House District 35 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 23,332 -171 -0.73
36 State House District 36 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 26,475 2,972 12.65
37 State House District 37 Wyandotte (part) 23,503 23,290 -213 -0.91
38 State House District 38 Johnson (part), Leavenworth (part) 23,503 25,965 2,462 10.48
39 State House District 39 Johnson (part) 23,503 26,744 3,241 13.79
40 State House District 40 Leavenworth (part) 23,503 23,818 315 1.34
41 State House District 41 Leavenworth (part) 23,503 23,132 -371 -1.58
42 State House District 42 Douglas (part), Leavenworth (part) 23,503 24,362 859 3.65
43 State House District 43 Johnson (part) 23,503 26,811 3,308 14.07
44 State House District 44 Douglas (part) 23,503 24,987 1,484 6.31
45 State House District 45 Douglas (part) 23,503 30,395 6,892 29.32
46 State House District 46 Douglas (part) 23,503 30,289 6,786 28.87
47 State House District 47 Jefferson, Shawnee (part) 23,503 21,696 -1,807 -7.69
48 State House District 48 Johnson (part) 23,503 24,197 694 2.95
49 State House District 49 Johnson (part) 23,503 22,824 -679 -2.89
50 State House District 50 Shawnee (part) 23,503 23,174 -329 -1.40
51 State House District 51 Lyon (part), Pottawatomie (part), Riley (part), Shawnee (part), Wabaunsee 23,503 25,553 2,050 8.72
52 State House District 52 Shawnee (part) 23,503 23,605 102 0.43
53 State House District 53 Shawnee (part) 23,503 23,141 -362 -1.54
54 State House District 54 Douglas (part), Osage (part), Shawnee (part) 23,503 22,818 -685 -2.91
55 State House District 55 Shawnee (part) 23,503 22,249 -1,254 -5.34
56 State House District 56 Shawnee (part) 23,503 22,954 -549 -2.34
57 State House District 57 Shawnee (part) 23,503 22,079 -1,424 -6.06
58 State House District 58 Shawnee (part) 23,503 21,864 -1,639 -6.97
59 State House District 59 Franklin (part), Osage (part) 23,503 22,627 -876 -3.73
60 State House District 60 Lyon (part) 23,503 23,013 -490 -2.08
61 State House District 61 Jackson (part), Pottawatomie (part) 23,503 22,847 -656 -2.79
62 State House District 62 Atchison (part), Brown, Jackson (part), Nemaha 23,503 21,933 -1,570 -6.68
63 State House District 63 Atchison (part), Doniphan 23,503 22,349 -1,154 -4.91
64 State House District 64 Clay (part), Riley (part) 23,503 21,626 -1,877 -7.99
65 State House District 65 Geary (part) 23,503 24,408 905 3.85
66 State House District 66 Pottawatomie (part), Riley (part) 23,503 31,510 8,007 34.07
67 State House District 67 Riley (part) 23,503 26,405 2,902 12.35
68 State House District 68 Chase, Dickinson (part), Geary (part), Morris 23,503 22,469 -1,034 -4.40
69 State House District 69 Saline (part) 23,503 21,597 -1,906 -8.11
70 State House District 70 Clay (part), Dickinson (part), Marion (part) 23,503 20,985 -2,518 -10.71
71 State House District 71 Saline (part) 23,503 22,151 -1,352 -5.75
72 State House District 72 Butler (part), Harvey (part) 23,503 22,400 -1,103 -4.69
73 State House District 73 McPherson (part) 23,503 23,435 -68 -0.29
74 State House District 74 Harvey (part), McPherson (part), Marion (part) 23,503 22,216 -1,287 -5.48
75 State House District 75 Butler (part) 23,503 22,159 -1,344 -5.72
76 State House District 76 Coffey, Lyon (part), Osage (part) 23,503 21,583 -1,920 -8.17
77 State House District 77 Butler (part) 23,503 22,552 -951 -4.05
78 State House District 78 Johnson (part) 23,503 22,992 -511 -2.17
79 State House District 79 Cowley (part), Sumner (part) 23,503 21,508 -1,995 -8.49
80 State House District 80 Cowley (part), Sumner (part) 23,503 21,535 -1,968 -8.37
81 State House District 81 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 24,099 596 2.54
82 State House District 82 Sedgwick (part), Sumner (part) 23,503 23,239 -264 -1.12
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District District Name County(ies) Ideal District Population Pop-Ideal % from Ideal

83 State House District 83 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 22,687 -816 -3.47
84 State House District 84 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 22,134 -1,369 -5.82
85 State House District 85 Butler (part), Sedgwick (part) 23,503 27,175 3,672 15.62
86 State House District 86 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 22,537 -966 -4.11
87 State House District 87 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,594 91 0.39
88 State House District 88 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,894 391 1.66
89 State House District 89 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 24,462 959 4.08
90 State House District 90 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 25,765 2,262 9.62
91 State House District 91 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 25,703 2,200 9.36
92 State House District 92 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 21,772 -1,731 -7.37
93 State House District 93 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,769 266 1.13
94 State House District 94 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,270 -233 -0.99
95 State House District 95 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 22,985 -518 -2.20
96 State House District 96 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,082 -421 -1.79
97 State House District 97 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 24,119 616 2.62
98 State House District 98 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 22,712 -791 -3.37
99 State House District 99 Butler (part), Sedgwick (part) 23,503 28,459 4,956 21.09

100 State House District 100 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,925 422 1.80
101 State House District 101 Reno (part), Sedgwick (part) 23,503 24,412 909 3.87
102 State House District 102 Reno (part) 23,503 20,762 -2,741 -11.66
103 State House District 103 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 22,633 -870 -3.70
104 State House District 104 Reno (part) 23,503 22,814 -689 -2.93
105 State House District 105 Sedgwick (part) 23,503 23,307 -196 -0.83
106 State House District 106 Jewell (part), Marshall, Republic, Washington 23,503 21,349 -2,154 -9.16
107 State House District 107 Cloud, Lincoln (part), Mitchell, Ottawa 23,503 21,334 -2,169 -9.23
108 State House District 108 Ellsworth, McPherson (part), Rice (part), Saline (part) 23,503 22,618 -885 -3.77
109 State House District 109 Barton (part), Jewell (part), Lincoln (part), Osborne, Rush (part), Russell, Smith 23,503 20,750 -2,753 -11.71
110 State House District 110 Ellis (part), Graham (part), Norton, Phillips, Rooks 23,503 20,794 -2,709 -11.53
111 State House District 111 Ellis (part) 23,503 24,981 1,478 6.29
112 State House District 112 Barton (part) 23,503 20,615 -2,888 -12.29
113 State House District 113 Barton (part), Pawnee (part), Pratt, Rice (part), Stafford 23,503 21,240 -2,263 -9.63
114 State House District 114 Kingman, Reno (part), Rice (part) 23,503 21,688 -1,815 -7.72
115 State House District 115 Clark, Comanche (part), Ford (part), Gray, Haskell (part), Meade 23,503 21,278 -2,225 -9.47
116 State House District 116 Barber, Comanche (part), Harper, Sumner (part) 23,503 20,347 -3,156 -13.43
117 State House District 117 Edwards, Finney (part), Ford (part), Hodgeman, Kiowa, Ness, Pawnee (part), Rush (part) 23,503 20,609 -2,894 -12.31
118 State House District 118 Gove, Graham (part), Lane, Logan, Scott, Sheridan, Thomas (part), Trego, Wichita 23,503 21,583 -1,920 -8.17
119 State House District 119 Ford (part) 23,503 23,074 -429 -1.83
120 State House District 120 Cheyenne, Decatur, Rawlins, Sherman, Thomas (part), Wallace 23,503 22,272 -1,231 -5.24
121 State House District 121 Johnson (part) 23,503 31,577 8,074 34.35
122 State House District 122 Finney (part), Greeley, Hamilton, Haskell (part), Kearny 23,503 22,738 -765 -3.25
123 State House District 123 Finney (part) 23,503 23,832 329 1.40
124 State House District 124 Grant, Haskell (part), Morton, Seward (part), Stanton, Stevens 23,503 20,427 -3,076 -13.09
125 State House District 125 Seward (part) 23,503 21,729 -1,774 -7.55

Total 2,937,880

Data source:  2020 U.S. Census   
Kansas Legislative Research Department  August 17, 2021
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